THE PURPOSE OF PAYING FOR EDDON BOAT REMEDIATION 
EXPENDITURES 

WHEREAS, the Washington State Auditor's Office's BARS Manual allows the City to 
make interfund loans under certain limited circumstances; and 

WHEREAS, the contract for the Eddon Boat Remediation project is one million forty 
thousand and ninety eight dollars ($1,040,098); and 

WHEREAS, the City has received grants to cover a portion of the costs of the 
remediation project; and 

WHEREAS, the grants may only be used to reimburse city expenditures for the 
remediation project; and 

WHEREAS, the Civic Center Debt Reserve Fund, No.

[...]

current needs and which are legally available for investment; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council plans to allow an interfund loan between the Civic Center 
Debt Reserve fund and the Park Development fund, which will be retired from reimbursements 
from the grants, but only up to one million forty thousand and ninety eight dollars ($1,040,098); 
Now, Therefore, 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, HEREBY 

RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The Gig Harbor City Council does hereby approve a temporary interfund 
loan from the Civic Center Debt Reserve Fund, No. 110 to the Park Development Fund, No.